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1. 适用范围 / SCOPE 

此规格书是温度保险丝 TB 型系列，适合用于一般电化产品、电热器产品、厨房机器、电动机及线圈

类…产品。 

This specification applies to thermal cutoff : TB Series, which use in electrochemical product﹑electric heater﹑

kitchen equipment﹑power equipment and coil product. 
 

2. 产品型号 / TYPE 

例 「example」： 

                                      

 

 

     

 
 

3. 额定电流、额定电压及温度规格 / RATED CURRENT, RATED VOLTAGE AND TEMPERATURE TYPE 

3-1 额定电流  / Ampere Rating:  2A 

3-2 额定电压  / Voltage Rating:  250V AC 

3-3 额定动作温度 / Rated Functioning Temperature (TF)      

最高极限温度 / Maximum Temperature Limit (TM)       

最高维持温度 / Holding Temperature Limit (TH )   

实际动作温度 / Cut-off Temperature                      

见下表 / See Table: 

 

型号 
Type 
No. 

额定动作温度 
TF.Tf (℃) 

Rated Functioning 
Temperature 

实测动作
温度(℃) 
Cut-off 

Temperature 

最高维持温度 
TH.TC (℃) 

 Holding 
Temperature  

Limit 

最高极限温度 
TM.Tm (℃) 
Maximum 

Temperature 
Limit 

电气额定值  
Electrical Ratings 

安规认证符号 
Safety approval mark 电流(A) 

Current 
电压(V) 
Voltage 

TB102 102 97±2 76 180 2A 250V 
              

TB115 115 112±3 85 180 2A 250V 
      

TB125 125 121±3 97 180 2A 250V 
      

TB130 130 126.5±3 102 180 2A 250V 
      

TB150 150 146±2 120 180 2A 250V 
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4. 标示 / MARKING 
   

温度保险丝上需有下列标示 / The Thermal Cutoffs shall have the following marking:  

① 制造工厂的标识 / Manufacture’s Logo:  

② 型号 / Type: TB    

③ 额定动作温度 / Rated Functioning Temperature(TF):       ℃ 

④ 额定电流 / Ampere Rating(A) : 2A 

⑤ 额定电压 / Voltage Rating(V) : 250V~  

⑥ 批号 / Date Code : XX 

⑦  认证符号 / Approval Marks ：                               

注意 / NOTE：对标示的大小和位置没有规定 / Size and position of the markings shall not be provided. 

 

5. 外观及形状 / APPEARANCES AND CONFIGURATION 

5-1   外观不应有显著的污点、铁锈或裂纹；标示应该容易辨识。 

        There shall not be any remarkable stain, rust or crack on the appearances;  

        marking shall be easily legible. 
 

5-2 形状：带直线引脚的温度保险丝。 

Configuration：Radial Leaded Thermal Cutoffs. 
 

6. 工程图和结构 / OUTLINE DRAWING AND STRUCTURE 

6-1   工程图（单位：mm）/  Outline Drawing and Dimensions (Unit: mm)  
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6-2   结构 / Structure 
 

编号 

No. 

组件 

Component 

材质 

Material 

数量 

Quantity 

1 
引线 
Lead  

镀锡铜线 
Tin Plated Copper 

2 

2 
封口树脂 

Sealing Resin 
环氧树脂 

Epoxy Resin 
~ 

3 
外壳 

Casing 
塑料 

Plastics  
1 

 
 

7. 产品特性 / PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 

7-1   拉力 / Pull  

温度保险丝样品以任何不致伤害到它的方便方式支撑起来，用 4.75N 的拉力作用到每一只引线脚

上达 1 分钟，每只引线脚都不能断裂或松开。 

The thermal cutoff is to be supported in any convenient manner so as not to damage it and a pull force as 

4.75N to each lead for 1 minutes. 
     

7-2   推力 / Push  

温度保险丝样品以任何不致伤害到它的方便方式支撑起来，用 1.18N 的推力作用到每一只引线脚

上达 1 分钟，每只引线脚都不能断裂或松开。 

The thermal cutoff is to be supported in any convenient manner so as not to damage it and a push force as 

1.18N to each lead for 1 minutes. 
 

7-3   扭转力 / Twist  

温度保险丝样品以任何不致伤害到它的方便方式支撑起来，在每一只引线脚上距离温度保险丝本

体 10 mm 的地方折一个 90 度角，然后照下图所说明的样子扭转 180 度，每只引线脚都不能断裂

或松开。  

The thermal cutoff is to be rigidly supported so as not to damage it. Each lead is to be bent through 90 degrees 

at a location 10 mm from the body of thermal cutoff and then twisted through 180 degrees. 
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8. 温度特性 / TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS 

8-1   额定动作温度（TF.Tf） /  Rated Functioning Temperature  

当仅有不大于 10 mA 的侦测电流作为负载的情况下，使温度保险丝改变其导电状态之温度，此温

度公差在+0，-10°C 范围以内。 

The temperature at which a thermal cutoff changes its state of conductivity to open a circuit with detection 

current of 10mA or less as the only load .The temperature tolerance is +0,-10°C. 

 

8-2   实际动作温度 / Cut-off Temperature  

温度保险丝在以升温速率为 0.5～1°C/min，且以不高于 10mA 的侦测电流侦测烤炉中动作时的温

度。 

Cut-off temperature is the actual operating temperature range when the thermal cutoff is made to operate inside 

a constant temperature oven whose temperature is raised at the rate of 0.5 to 1°C/min, while a detection 

current of 10mA or lower is applied. 

 

8-3  保持温度（TH.Th.TC） / Holding Temperature 

在温度保险丝中，通以额定电流能够连续维持 168 小时导通状态，在此情况下，温度保险丝所能

够承受的不致改变电气导通状态的最高温度。 

The maximum temperature at which a thermal cutoff can be maintained while conducting rated current for 168 

hours without functioning. 

 

8-4   最高极限温度（TM.Tm）/ Maximum Temperature Limit  

温度保险丝所能处在的最高温度，在这个高温状态下，温度保险丝已改变其电气导通性，温度保

险丝在这个高温持续达 10 分钟而不致破坏其机械性能和电气特性。 

The maximum temperature at which mechanical and electrical properties of a thermal cutoff can be maintained 

for 10 minutes without resuming conductivity after functioning.   

 

8-5   存储条件 / Storage Conditions 

        温度 / temperature : -10℃～40℃ 

        相对湿度 / Humidity : 75%以下（年平均），在无露水的情况下，保存 30 天的最大相对湿度为 95%。 

Relative humidity ≦75% yearly average, without dew, maximum value for 30 days -95%. 
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9. 电气特性 / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

9-1   绝缘阻抗 / Insulation Resistance  

以额定电压值两倍的直流电压为测量电压， 断开点之间的绝缘阻抗至少要有 0.2MΩ；断电的通

路点与外壳之间的绝缘阻抗至少要有 2MΩ。  

The insulation resistance is to be measured with a DC Voltage of twice the rated voltage , and at least 0.2MΩ 

across the disconnection；current path and the enclosures is not less than 2 MΩ. 
 

    9-2   耐高电压测试 / Dielectric Voltage-Withstand Test  

温度保险丝断电的通路点之间 ，可承受两倍额定电压值 1 分钟以上；温度保险丝带电部件与外壳

之间，可承受两倍额定电压+1000V 1 分钟以上。 

A thermal cutoff shall withstand double the rated voltage for 1 minute without breakdown；Live parts and 

enclosure 2Ur+1000V for 1 minute without breakdown.    
 

10. 安装方式及条件 / INSTALLATION WAY AND PARAMETERS 

温度保险丝在使用、加工处理或安装时，请特别注意以下几点： 

Please pay attention to the following notices when the thermal cutoff is used. 

10-1  使用 / Cautions   

a. 请在额定电压、额定电流内使用温度保险丝。 

Use the thermal cutoff with a voltage and current level lower than the rated level. 
 
b. 请勿当作电流保险丝使用。 

Don't use this device for and purpose other than as a thermal cutoff. 
 
c. 请勿在水、有机溶剂液体及亚硫酸气体或高湿环境下使用。 

Don't use the thermal cutoff in water, organic solvents or other liquids ,or environments containing  

sulfurous acid gas, nirtous acid gas, or high humidity. 
 

10-2  引线处理 / Lead wire process   

a. 引线进行曲折加工时，请先在离本体 3mm 以上处固定后再进行曲折加工。 

The lead wire should be bent at distance 3 mm or more from the body of the fuse. 
 
b. 作业时，不要向引线施加过大的拉力，推力或扭力。 

Don't be careful to apply force that may pull, push or twist to the lead wires. 

正確固定點
secured

錯誤固定點
Wrong secured

3mm以上
over 3mm

安裝位置
Connecting   Position

5mm以上
over 5mm
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10-3  安装 / Mounting   

a. 温度保险丝可以用焊接、铆合等方式进行安装。 

The thermal cutoff can be mounted by soldering, caulking, or welding. 

 
b. 建议使引线（树脂封口侧）的安装位置离开本体 5mm 以上。 

It is recommended that the connecting position at the lead of resign-sealed side should be 5 mm or more  

from the body of the thermal cutoff. 

 
c. 如果是用焊接方式安装：为防止焊接时的热量引发保险丝动作，在焊接时，建议用散热夹， 

夹在保险丝外壳附近，以便热量散发，并在规定的焊锡时间内完成，具体焊锡时间如下表： 

If soldering ,note that the thermal cutoff may not function because of excessive solder temperature. To  

prevent such malfunctions, for example, holding the lead near the case by tool is effective for allowing the  

heat to escape, and the soldering should be done in short interval.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
注意：焊锡后 30 秒内不可进行如拉、扭、弯曲等加工。 

Attention: After soldering ,wait at least 30 seconds before resoldering, taping, securing, or repositioning  

the TCO. 

 
d. 如用铆接的方法安装，请勿使连接处电阻过大，以防止通过电流时异常发热，导致温度保险 

丝动作。 

If caulking or welding ,be careful to keep the resistance value of the connecting section low. If the 

connecting section has a high resistance value, the passing current may generate an abnormally high 

temperature that will cause the thermal cutoff to operate. 

 
11. 其他使用注意事项 / OTHER NOTICE IN USED 

  符合本公司可能的其他檔的要求。 

   It could be in conformance with another file, which made by our company. 

 

 

10mm 15mm 20mm 
焊锡条件 

Soldering Conditions 

94℃以下 / 94℃ down 1s 2s 3s 

焊锡温度：300℃ 

Soldering Temperature: 300℃ 

94℃~100℃ 2s 3s 4s 

101℃~130℃ 3s 4s 5s 

130℃以上 / over 130℃ 4s 5s 5s 

 
Soldering time 

  

引线距离 
Lead Distance  

Tf  温度
Tf Temp. 

焊锡时间 
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12. 安全认证及编号 / STANDARDS AND APPROVALS 

UL E212625 

VDE 40005863 

SEMKO 1811352 

CCC 2019010205185659 

PSE 

JET-2179-32001-2001 (TB102&TB115) 

JET-2179-32001-2002(TB125&TB130) 

JET-2179-32001-2003(TB150) 

 

13. 包装 / PACKING 

散装每胶袋 100 个保险丝 

每盒 10 袋共 1000 个保险丝  

Bulk 100 pcs/ poly bag 

10 poly bags / box, altogether 1000 pcs 

 
14. 其他 / OTHERS 

   14-1   如果在使用中有超出本规格书的要求，必须经由双方协商确认。 

            In the event that an impropriety is found beyond this specification ,it shall be  

            fixed by mutual agreement between the parties. 

 

   14-2   如果本规格书有不适当的情况，必须通过双方协商并由本公司修改。 

            In the event that an impropriety is found in this specification , WALTER ELECTRONIC 

            CO., LTD. shall amend it by mutual agreement between the parties. 
  

版次 制作 确认 审核 

第七版 饶    红 蔡明威  
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ZEICHENGENEHMIGUNG
MARKS APPROVAL

Suzhou Walter Electronic
Co. Ltd.

Fenhu Technic Development Zone
215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY

Jiangsu
CHINA

ist berechtigt, für ihr Produkt /
is authorized to use for their product

Temperatursicherung
Thermal link

die hier abgebildeten markenrechtlich geschützten Zeichen
für die ab Blatt 2 aufgeführten Typen zu benutzen /

the legally protected Marks as shown below for the types referred to on page 2 ff.

A
Geprüft und zertifiziert nach /

Tested and certified according to

DIN EN 60691 (VDE 0821):2017-04; EN 60691:2016

IEC 60691:2015

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Zertifizierungsstelle / Certification

Aktenzeichen:  5000410-1171-0002 / 253361
File ref.:
Ausweis-Nr.   40005863 Blatt    1 
Certificate No. Page
Weitere Bedingungen siehe Rückseite und Folgeblätter /
further conditions see overleaf and following pages

Offenbach, 2003-04-09
(letzte Änderung / updated  2019-01-31 )

VDE Zertifikate sind nur gültig bei Veröffentlichung unter: http://www.vde.com/zertifikat
VDE certificates are valid only when published on: http://www.vde.com/certificate

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com

https://www.oneyac.com


 

 

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung

Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.

40005863

Blatt /
Page

   2 

Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder

Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
Jiangsu, CHINA

Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date

5000410-1171-0002 / 253361 / TL3 / EUL 2019-01-31 2003-04-09

Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005863.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40005863.

Temperatursicherung
Thermal link

Typ(en) / Type(s) Bemessungsschalt- Temperatur
Rated functioning temperature

Dauerbetriebstemperatur
Holding temperature

TB 102 102 °C 76 °C
TB 115 115 °C 85 °C
TB 125 125°C 97 °C
TB 130 130°C 102 °C
TB 150 150°C 120 °C

Bemessungsspannung
Rated voltage

AC 125 V / AC 250 V

Bemessungsstrom
Rated current

2 A

Max. Grenztemperatur
Max. temperature limit

180°C

Zur Verwendung in ohmschen Stromkreisen cos phi >0,95
For use in resistive circuits cos phi >0,95

induktiven Stromkreisen 0,6 < cos phi < 0,95
inductive circuits 0,6 < cos phi < 0,95

Art der Montage Einbau
Method of mounting built-in

Kriechstromfestigkeit
Tracking resistance

PTI 250

__________________________________________________________________________________

Dieser Zeichengenehmigungs-Ausweis bildet eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung und
CE-Kennzeichnung durch den Hersteller oder dessen Bevollmächtigten und bescheinigt die Konformität mit den
grundlegenden Schutzanforderungen der  EG-Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU.
This Marks Approval is a basis for the EC Declaration of Conformity and the CE Marking by the manufacturer or
his agent and proves the conformity with the essential safety requirements of the  EC Low-Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU.

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet TL3
Section TL3

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0

Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
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VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung

Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.

40005863

Beiblatt /
Supplement

Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder

Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
Jiangsu, CHINA

Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date

5000410-1171-0002 / 253361 / TL3 / EUL 2019-01-31 2003-04-09

Dieses Beiblatt ist Bestandteil des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005863.
This supplement is part of the Certificate No. 40005863.

Temperatursicherung
Thermal link

Fertigungsstätte(n)
Place(s) of manufacture
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VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung

Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.

40005863

Infoblatt /
Info sheet

Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder

Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
Jiangsu, CHINA

Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date

5000410-1171-0002 / 253361 / TL3 / EUL 2019-01-31 2003-04-09

Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005863.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40005863.

Genehmigung zum Benutzen des auf Seite 1 abgebildeten markenrechtlich geschützten Zeichens des
VDE:

Grundlage für die Benutzung sind die Allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen (AGB) der VDE Prüf- und
Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH (www.vde.com\AGB-Institut). Das Recht zur Benutzung erstreckt sich nur auf die
bezeichnete Firma mit den genannten Fertigungsstätten und die oben aufgeführten Produkte mit den
zugeordneten Bezeichnungen. Die Fertigungsstätte muss so eingerichtet sein, dass eine gleichmäßige
Herstellung der geprüften und zertifizierten Ausführung gewährleistet ist.
Die Genehmigung ist so lange gültig wie die VDE-Bestimmungen gelten, die der Zertifizierung zugrunde gelegen
haben, sofern sie nicht auf Grund anderer Bedingungen aus der VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung (PM102)
zurückgezogen werden muss.
Der Gültigkeitszeitraum einer VDE-GS-Zeichengenehmigung kann auf Antrag verlängert werden. Bei
gesetzlichen und / oder normativen Änderungen kann die VDE-GS-Zeichengenehmigung ihre Gültigkeit zu
einem früheren als dem angegebenen Datum verlieren. 
Produkte, die das Biozid Dimethylfumarat (DMF) enthalten, dürfen gemäß der Kommissionsentscheidung
2009/251/EG nicht mehr in den Verkehr gebracht oder auf dem Markt bereitgestellt werden.
Der VDE-Zeichengenehmigungsausweis wird ausschließlich auf der ersten Seite unterzeichnet.

Approval to use the legally protected Mark of the VDE as shown on the first page:
Basis for the use are the general terms and conditions of the VDE Testing and Certification Institute
(www.vde.com\terms-institute). The right to use the mark is granted only to the mentioned company with the
named places of manufacture and the listed products with the related type references. The place of manufacture
shall be equipped in a way that a constant manufacturing of the certified construction is assured. 
The approval is valid as long as the VDE specifications are in  force, on which the certification is based on,
unless it is withdrawn according to the VDE Testing and Certification Procedure (PM102E).
The validity period of a VDE-GS-Mark Approval may be prolonged on request. In case of changes in legal and /
or normative requirements, the validity period of a VDE-GS-Mark Approval may be shortened.
Products containing the biocide dimethylfumarate (DMF) may not be marketed or made available on the EC
market according to the Commission Decision 2009/251/EC.
The approval is solely signed on the first page. 
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合 同 等 瓠 明
stateⅢent Of COnfOrm丨 ty AssessⅢent

鼋氮 用 品安全 法第 8条 第 1项 丨=规 定亨 尾技衍基 筚 及 σ 同法第 9条 第

2瑷 O径清 廑 菜省命 (定 奶 卺基筚 (法 第 9条 第 1嗄 第 2号 丨二倮 弓挨

查 丨二傈 弓屯O丨二限 弓)丨二逋 含 △℃ 1、 弓 匚占缶舐 明 △扌扌

l hereby Gertify that tne prOduGt mentiOned be|Ow cOmp|ies with the teGhniGa|requirements stipu|ated in Paragraph1of

Artic|θ 8of E|ectrica|App|iances and Ⅲater|a s safety Act(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requ丨 rements defined by

the OrdinanGe Of the m|nistry Of EcOnOmy, Trade and Industry based On Paragraph 2 of ArtiG|e 9 of the AGt (|imited tO Item 2

of Paragraph 1 of Art|G|e 9 fOr Inspect丨 On Of the Act)

1.孔 明 善 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2001
statement Number

2.交 付 年 月 日 :⒛ 19年 6月 26日
Effective Date          June  26  2019

3.有 劾 年 月 日 :⒛26年 6月 25日

4.串
“
裂
引i訾

名凇J1al;2026
f=         瓦阡: FENHU TEGHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 lJi名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELEC丁 RONlC C0.,LTD.
Name

5.特 定鼋氮用品名: 温度 Lェ一父
Name of Product        Thermal links

6· 黥J苄l玉?f啜t忿
:型袋里孔宀苻盅以a$汗 Gat№亻'

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufaGture⑶

f±          F^Ji∶  FENHU TEGHNIC DEVELOPMENT zONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA 

·

氏 名 又 lJ∶ 名 称 :SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD.
Name

8.逍 用弑黢媪 格 :鼋氖用品O技衍上O基辈啻定奶弓省命O解积
App ied standard fOr Testing  DescriptiOn Of the teGhniGa|requirements by the ⅢET10rdinance

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

Appendix 12 J60691(H28)

9.逍 合性挨查0方法 :⒃ti吒 Ⅲethod for GOnforⅢ ity Assessmentl

1)弑黩用O特定鼋氮用品丨
=01、

(lJi、 鼋氮用品0技衍上O基筚奁定奶弓省命O
解积丨二定奶弓方法                    ‘

With resρ ect to testing fOr Category A products, the testing method is based On the technicaI requirements of the
description of E丨 eGtrical Appliances and Ⅲaterials stipulated in the METI Ordinance

⒛当骸特定霞氮用品I=倮弓届出事菜者又法事菜埸k捃 I十 弓挨查敲慵k01、(lJI、

霓氖用品安全法施行规县刂别表第四O挨查歌慵O楣k揭r弓挨查殷捕r占 丨二子札

￡托同表O技衍上O基辈O椭丨二揭r弓方法
With respeGt to inspection faci丨 ities reη uired for Category A produGts at the factory, Testing Ⅲethod described in the co丨 umn

of the teOhnical requirements for each inspeotion、 faci丨 ities in the co丨 umn of inspeotion faci|ities is shown in the Appendix 4 of

Enforoement Regulations of the AGt

逍 圭
臼

⊥ 1//3~
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O.注意事嗄

1)置罕霎窟目霆骜嚣覃龛o『嵩圭努墨萋霄噩8霆蠡屠髦叠鬻虹涯零只笔誓景蕉
品安全法第 8条 1瑷k规定矿卺技衍基辈逍合碓韶O羲移啻履行 △走二&奁示
亨屯0(法 南V扌世幻。
This statement Of COnfOrmity Assessment, which is issued On the evaluatiOn Of the submitted test-use

E丨 ectriGa丨  App丨 iances and  Ⅲateria丨 s, dOes nOt signify that the Ob|igatiOn tO GOmpIy with Requirements,

which is prescribed at Paragraph 1 of Artic|e 8 of the Act,  is fu|fi丨 |ed On E|ectrica| App|iances and

Ⅲateria丨 s in the same Type C丨 assification

妙 二O道合同等瓠明軎丨扌、别觚丨二配载杏杞(1、 弓型式O区分O鞔田内及σ区分
O租矜合杓世亻二01、(O矜有劾(扌。

This statement Of GOnfOrmity Assessment is va|id On丨 y fOr E丨 ectrica| App|iances and Ⅲateria|s within

the Type C丨 assificatiOns and their cOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
″
Type ClassificatiOn″ .

理事畏
Presldent

束京都浅谷区代々木 5-
61⒋12.Yoyogi,sI ibuya斗 u`TOkyo

钲明軎番号 :JET2179-32001-2001

-2/3—
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逋 合 同

型  式
Typ

等 瓠 明 善 别 舐
of GonformIty Assessment

O  区  分
e Classification

要 素
Factor

区 分
Glassification

定格鼋压
Rated vo1tage

(2)125V哲超天弓屯0
ExGeeding 125V

定格霓流
Rated current

1
A 5 A以下O屯 O

|essor

公称勤作温度
Nomina丨  operating temperature

(3)100°C哲超元120°C以下O屯 O
EXceeding 100°C, and 丨ess than or equa丨  to 12
0°C

可溶体^0通 鼋
Current to fuse e|ement

(
Y

扔弓屯O

可溶体O主材料
Fuse e|ement materia|s

田)寸矿、铪及σE灭V灭O合金以外0合金0屯 0
Al|oy other than tin,  丨ead, and bismuth a|Ioy

容器
GontaIner

(1)南 丙屯O
With cOntaIner

端子
Termina丨 s

⒓)觫付吉0屯 O
Wire |ead

可溶体0形状
shape of fuse e丨 ement

l3)子 O他屯O
0thers

2
 

一

179-3

3///  3 —

觳 明瞢番号 :JET 2001-2001
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逍 合 同 等 瓿 明
statement Of GOnfOrmity Assessment

鼋氮用 品安全法第 8条 第 1嗄 k规 定扌 卺技衍基辈 及 σ同法第 9条 第

2填 O柽济 崖 莱省命 (定 奶 弓基筚 (法 第 9条 第 1嗄 第 2号 k倮 丙挨

查 丨=倮 丙 屯Ok限 6)丨=逍合 △℃ 1、 弓 匚&啻 瓿 明 △扌扌

I hereby Gertify that the prOduGt mentiOned be|Ow cOwp|ies With the technica|requirements stipu|ated in Paragraph1of

Artic|e8of E丨 ectr|ca|App"ances and Ⅲateria|s safety Aot(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requiremθ nts def|ned by

the Ord|nanGe Of the Ⅲinistry Of EcOnOmy, Trade and Industry based On Paragraph 2 of ArtiG丨 e 9 of the Act (|imited tO ltem 2

of Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 9 fOr Inspect|on Of the AGt)

1.蔽 明 軎 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2002
statement Number

2.交 付 年 月 日 :⒛ 19年 6月 26日
Effective Date          June  26  2019

3.有 劾 年 月 日 :⒛26年 6月 25日

4.串
托
裂

di訾
名泥J1a扌

2凵 6

f±         P^Ji∶  FENHu TEcHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINCE, GHINA

氏 名 又 lJ∶ 名 称 :SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIG CO.,LTD.
Name

5.特 定霓氮用品名: 温度 L二 一父
Name of Product         Therma! links

6· 犁pJ案l￡ f既t忿
:盈

!嘿舅乩宀离衷%ass f cat№ n″

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufacture㈥

f±          F^f∶  FENHU TECHNIC DEVEL0PMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA 

’

氏 名 又 隐 名 称 :SLlZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD.
Name

8.逍 用敲黢媪格 :鼋氮用品O技衍上O基辈啻定奶丙省命O解积
App丨 ied standard fOr Testing DescriptiOn Of the teGhnica|requirements by the METI Ordinance

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

Aρpendix 12 J60691(H28)

9.逍 合性挨查Φ方法 :lTesting Method fOr Confomity Assessmen0

1)弑黢用0特定鼋氮用品I二 01、<浓、鼋氮用品O技衍上O基辈啻定奶弓省命O
解积k定奶尾方法                    ′

With respect to testing fOr Category A produGts, the testing method is based On the technical requirements Of the
description of EIectrioa丨  Appliances and Ⅲateria|s stipulated in the ⅢETI Ordinanoe

⒛当骸特定鼋氖用品丨二倮弓届出事菜者又法事菜埸k招 叶弓挨查歌慵k01、℃lJi、

鼋氮用品安全法施行规则别表第四O槟查殷慵O稠丨二揭σ弓挨查殷慵J&k亏 札

犭托同表O技衍上O基辈O楣丨二揭σ弓方法
With respect tO inspection facilities required for Categ° ry A prOducts at the factory, Testing meth。d desoribed in the co|umn

of the teGhniOa| requirements for eaoh inspeotion、 facilities in the co|umn of inspeGtion facilities is shown in the AppendiX 4 of

EnforGement Regulations of the AGt~

圭
日

-1'/3~
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1o.注意事嗄

1)二 O迪合同等豇明害丨基、提出杏托走弑黢用O霓氖用品k固 △(部俪啻行o走
上(交付 △仁屯O下南V、 同一O型式0区分丨二南弓霓氮用品丨二01、(霓氮用
品安全法第 8条 冂填k规定矿弓技衍基辈遒合碓忍O羲移奁履行 △走二&啻示
矿屯O(lJ∶ 南V扌世南。
This statement Of GOnfOrmity Assessment, which is issued On the eVa|uat|On Of the submitted test-use

E丨 ectrica| App|iances and  Materia|s, does nOt signify that the Ob|igatiOn tO COmp丨 y w丨 th Requirθ ments.

which is prescribed at Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 8 of the Act,  is fu|fil丨 ed On E|ectrical App|iances and

Ⅲateria|s in the same Type G|assification.

⒛ 二0逍合同等豇明軎lJI、 别舐丨
=配载芒托(1、弓型式O区分0轭囡内及σ区分

O租矜合扣世k01、 (O矜有劾下亨。
This statement Of COnfOrmity Assessment is va丨 id On|y fOr Electrica| App|iances and Materials Within

the Type C丨 assificatiOns and their cOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
〃
Type C|assifiGat丨 On″ .

犸丬4-12,Yoyogi`shibuya永 u`TOkyO,Japa⑴

蔽明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2002

-2/3—
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道 合 同 等 豇 明 善 9ll柢
statement of ConformIty Assessment

型   式 O  区 分
Type Classification

要 素
Factor

区 分
Glassification

定格鼋压
Rated vo|tage

(zl125V奁超天弓屯O
EXGeeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated current

1
Α

(
5 5 A以下0屯 O

丨ess0r

公称勤作温度
NOmina| operating temperature

⑷ 1⒛℃ 奁超 元14rc以下O屯 O
EXGeeding 120°c, and |ess than or equa| to 14
0°C

可溶体^0通 鼋
Current to fuse e|ement

1
●

e

(
Y

南弓毛O

可溶体O主材料
Fuse e丨 ement materia|s

⒓)亥矿、铪及6C灭 t灭O合金以外O合金O屯 O
A||oy other than tin,  |ead, and bismuth al丨 oy

容器
Contalner

(1)南 6屯 0
With GOntalner

端子
Terminals

⑿)腺付吉O毛 0
Wire 丨ead

可溶体0肜状
shape of fuse e|ement

ls)子 O他 屯0
0thers

盏明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2002
—  3///  3 ———
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逋 合 同 等 瓿 明
statement Of COnfOrmity Assessment

霆氮用 品安全法第 8条第 1填 k规定亨 弓技 衍基筚 及 σ同法第 9条 第

2嗄 0镫济 崖 菜省命 (定 奶 弓基辈 (法 第 9条 第 1瑗 第 2号 k倮 弓挨

查 k傈 弓屯O丨二限 尾)k逍 合 △℃ 1、 卺 二 &啻 豇 明 △求扌

I hereby certify that the prOduct mentiOned be|o‖ cOmp丨 ies with the teGhnical requirements stipu丨 ated in Paragraph1of

Artic丨 e8of E丨 eGtrica|App|iances and Ⅲater a s safety AGt(here under referred tO as the Act)and the require田 ents defined by

the OrdinanOe Of the Ⅲinistry Of EGOnOmy, Trade and lndustry based On Paragraph 2 of Artic|e 9 of the AGt (|im|ted tO Item 2

of Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 9 fOr InspectiOn Of the AGt)

1.瓿 明 軎 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2003
statement Number

2 交 付 年 月 日 :zO19年 6月 26日
Effective Date          June  26  2019

3.有 劾 年 月 日 :2026年 6月 25日

4.串
协
裂
引i訾

名凇J1aJ″
026

f±         瓦斤: FENHU 丁ECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 lJt名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD,
Name

5.特 定鼋氮用品名: 温度 Lェ一父
Name of ProduGt         Thermal links

6· 锷pJ雩l￡ f既t盆
:裂袋舅花宀离齐钴a$汀 i∞u吖

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufacture⑶

t辶          F^Ji∶  FENHU 丁ECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINCE, CHlNA 

’

氏 名 又 lJ∶ 名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD
Name

8.道 用弑黢规 格 :霓氮用品O技衍上0基辈啻定奶卺省命O解积
App丨 |ed standard fOr 丁est|ng    DesGriptiOn Of the teGhniGa| requirements by the ⅢETI Ordinance

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

AppendiX 12 J60691(H28)

9.逍 含性挨查0方法 :⒃ti吧 ⅢethOd for GOnformity Assessmentl

1)弑黢用0特定霞氮用品I二 01、<丨扌、雹氮用品0技衍上O基辈啻定b弓省命O
解积k定奶尾方法                     ‘

With respect tO testing fOr Category A prOduGts, the testing method is based on the technioal requirgments of the
description of Eleotrical Applianoes and materials stipulated in the mETI Ordinance

V当骸特定霓氖用品k倮弓届出事菜者又lJi事 檠埸丨二沁叶弓挨查歌慵丨二
=D1、

百lJ∶ 、

鼋氮用品安全法施行规到别表第四O椟查敲慵cD楣丨二揭σ卺挨查歌慵r&丨二予托

犭托同表O技衍上0基筚O稠丨二揭σ弓方法
With respeot to inspection facilities required for Category A produGts at the factory, Testing meth。 d desGribed in the Golumn

of the tθ chnica| requirements for each inspection、 faci|ities in the Golumn of inspeotion faGilities is shown in the Appendix 4 of

EnforOement Regulations of the Act

圭
日

-1//3~
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o.注意事项

1)二 O逋合同等蔽明窨l基、提出芒托走弑黢用O霓氮用品丨二罔 △℃辞俩奁行ot
上(交付 △t屯 O下南 V、 同一O型式O区分丨二南弓鼋氮用品丨

==D1、
<霓氮用

品安全法第 8条 1嗄丨二规定矿6技衍基辈逋含碓勰0羲移苍履行 △尢二&啻示
扌屯O(I扌 南u扌世儿。
This statement Of COnfOrmity Assessment` which is issued On the eva丨 uatiOn Of the submitted test-use

E丨 ectrical App|iances and  Ⅲateria|s. dOes not signify that the Ob|igatiOn tO COmp丨 y with Requirements,

which is presGribed at Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 8 of the AGt,  is fu|fi||ed On E丨 eGtrica丨  App丨 iances and

Ⅲateria|s in the same Type C|assificatiOn.

⒛ 二O逍合同等豇明善I扌 、别觚I二 韶载杏杞℃1、 卺型式O区分O筘团内及σ区分
O租矜合杓世I二 01、(O矜有劾(扌。
This statement of COnfOrmity Assessment is va|id On丨 y fOr E|ectrica| Appliances and materia丨 s within

the Type G|ass丨 fiGations and their cOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
〃
Type C丨 assificatiOn″

'     一般;

、       Japan El

理事∶
PresId(

束京扌
∞丬+l2,Υoyogi,shibuya+u,TOkyO`Japa⑴

歌明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2003
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要 素
Factor

区 分
CIassification

定格霆压
Rated vo丨 tage

(2)125V苍超天弓毛0
Exceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated current

(D 5A以下O乇 O
5A or |ess

公称勤作温度
Nomina| operating temperature

(sl1姗℃ 啻超元160℃ 以下O屯 0
EXceeding 140°C, and |ess than Or equal to 16
0°C

可溶体^O通 鼋
Current to fuse e|ement

(
Y

南丙屯0

可溶体0主材料
Fuse e|ement materials

(2)扌矿、铪及σC灭7灭0合金以外0合金0屯 0
A丨 丨oy other than tin,  丨ead, and bismuth a|loy

容器
ContaIner

(1)扬 弓屯0
With container

端子
Termina丨 s

⑿)觫付吉O屯 O
Wire |ead

可溶体O肜状
shape of fuse element

l3)子 O他 毛0
0thers
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单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
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